March 16, 2020 5:45PM

Mayor Joe Lee called the meeting to order at 5:45PM

ROLL CALL: Present: Mayor Joe Lee, Council Members Linda Crowe, Lynn Taylor, Nick Rutledge and Ellis Key. Absent: Matt Morris

APPROVE PUBLISHED AGENDA AND ALL ADDITIONS: Motion was made by Council Member Lynn Taylor to approve the agenda. Motion was seconded by Council Member Ellis Key and all present voted AYE: Motion was carried by unanimous vote.

CITY OF MOODY Notice of Emergency Call Meeting

Monday, March 16, 2020 5:45PM.

Notice is hereby given that the Moody City Council will hold a Special Called Meeting at Moody City Hall, 670 Park Avenue, Moody, Alabama at 5:45pm, the 16th day of March, 2020. This meeting is open to the public and all interested persons are invited to attend.

AGENDA

1. Mayor Lee - Consider approval a resolution R2020-03-16 amending city facility usage. Motion was made by Council Member Nick Rutledge to approve. Motion was seconded by Council Member Lynn Taylor and all present voted AYE: Motion was carried by unanimous vote.

Motion was made by Mayor Lee to close t the city.	he meeting at 5:46P.M. with no further business before
Approved this day of	, 2020.
	Mayor Joe Lee
Attest: Tracy L. Patterson, City Clerk	